Dunedin Registry	
l Te Kōti Matua O Aot Ōtepoti Rohe	earoa CIV-2024-
Under	the Resource Management Act 1991
In the matter of	an appeal under clause 56 of Schedule 1 the Resource Management Act 1991
Between	<b>Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited</b> a company having its registered office at 22 Maclaggan Street, Dunedin
	Appellant
And	<b>Otago Regional Council</b> a regional council under Schedule 2 of the Local Government Act 2002
	Respondent

## Notice on behalf of NZSki Limited of their intention to appear on appeal

10 May 2024

In the High Court of New Zealand

Solicitors: Maree Baker-Galloway | Laura McLaughlan Anderson Lloyd Level 2, 13 Camp Street, Queenstown 9300 PO Box 201, Queenstown 9348 p + 64 3 450 0700 maree.baker-galloway@al.nz | laura.mclaughlan@al.nz

anderson lloyd.

	То:	The Registrar of the High Court at Dunedin
--	-----	--

And to: The Otago Regional Council

And to: Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited

- 1 NZSki Limited (**NZSki**) gives notice of its intention to appear and be heard on the appeal brought by Oceana Gold (New Zealand) Limited, against the decisions of the Otago Regional Council to accept some of the Freshwater Hearing Panel's recommendations of the freshwater planning instrument parts of the Proposed Otago Regional Policy Statement 2021.
- 2 NZSki's address for service is:

Anderson Lloyd, Level 2, 13 Camp Street, Queenstown 9300.

Documents for service on the Appellant may be left at that address for service or may be:

- 1. Posted to the solicitor at PO Box 201 Queenstown 9300; or
- 2. Emailed to the solicitor at maree.baker-galloway@al.nz

Dated at Queenstown this 10<sup>th</sup> day of May 2024

Marce Bar - Gallowy

Maree Baker-Galloway/Laura McLaughlan Counsel for NZSki